

**ORD#0764-2012 DIVISION OF POWER & WATER
 UTILITY CUT & RESTORATION - 2012
 CONTRACT NO. 2011
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE =**

\$1,250,000.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty's.	Unit	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus, Oh 43204			
					UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL
					Material	Labor	Total	
1	202	Sidewalk removed & disposed	100	S.Y.	0.00	53.00	53.00	5,300.00
2	202	Curb & gutter removed & disposed	30	L.F.	0.00	15.00	15.00	450.00
3	202	Straight curb removed & disposed	100	L.F.	0.00	15.000	15.00	1,500.00
4	202	Pavement removed	50	S.Y.	0.00	53.00	53.00	2,650.00
5	203	Excavation	10	C.Y.	0.00	125.00	125.00	1,250.00
6	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	3000	S.Y.	0.00	33.00	33.00	99,000.00
7	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	75	C.Y.	120.00	200.00	320.00	24,000.00
8	Spec.	Asphalt Concrete Base, Winter Method	50	C.Y.	200.00	220.00	420.00	21,000.00
9	Spec.	Crack Sealing - Type I	50	L.F.	0.50	1.00	1.50	75.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG64-22	200	C.Y.	130.00	190.00	320.00	64,000.00
11	Spec.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Winter Method	75	C.Y.	200.00	220.00	420.00	31,500.00
12	452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	25	S.Y.	25.00	65.00	90.00	2,250.00
13	Spec.	Non-Reinforced Concrete Driveway Approach	300	S.Y.	25.00	59.00	84.00	25,200.00
14	Spec.	Fast Setting Portland Concrete (FSPC)	25	S.Y.	35.00	95.00	130.00	3,250.00
15	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	3	EA	150.00	650.00	800.00	2,400.00
16	608	4" Concrete Walk	4000	S.F.	2.10	6.40	8.50	34,000.00
17	608	8" Concrete Walk	800	S.F.	4.20	5.60	9.80	7,840.00
18	608	Curb Ramp	10	EA	25.00	125.00	150.00	1,500.00
19	608	Detectable Warning, Type D	10	EA	150.00	50.00	200.00	2,000.00
20	609	Combination Curb & Gutter	200	L.F.	6.85	18.15	25.00	5,000.00
21	609	Curb, Straight 18"	300	L.F.	6.90	18.10	25.00	7,500.00
22	613	Flowable Controlled Density Fill, Fast Setting, Type III	4000	C.Y.	50.00	10.00	60.00	240,000.00
23	Spec.	Flowable Controlled Density Fill, Fast Setting, Type III, Minimum Charge	400	EA	0.00	350.00	350.00	140,000.00
24	615	Temporary Pavement	10	S.Y.	15.00	35.00	50.00	500.00
25	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed	10	C.Y.	40.00	50.00	90.00	900.00
26	659	Seeding & Mulching	100	S.Y.	0.50	2.50	3.00	300.00
27	912	Compacted Granular Fill	5	C.Y.	25.00	45.00	70.00	350.00
28	Spec.	CDF Mobilization Charge Sat. & Nights	5	EA	0.00	350.00	350.00	1,750.00
29	Spec.	CDF Mobilization Charge Sun. & Holidays	3	EA	0.00	550.00	550.00	1,650.00
30	Spec.	Emergency Mobilization Charge	5	EA	0.00	750.00	750.00	3,750.00
31	Spec.	Brick Street Repair	450	S.F.	4.00	14.00	18.00	8,100.00
32	Spec.	Alley Repair	100	S.F.	8.00	19.00	27.00	2,700.00
33	Spec.	Minimum Pavement Repair Charge	75	EA	250.00	600.00	850.00	63,750.00
34	Spec.	Bituminous Asphalt Heatweld Repair	50000	S.F.	0.25	4.50	4.75	237,500.00
35	Spec.	Bituminous Asphalt Heatweld Repair, Winter	100	S.F.	0.00	14.50	14.50	1,450.00
36	Spec.	Minimum Heatweld Charge	100	EA	0.00	350.00	350.00	35,000.00
37	Spec.	Uniformed Police Officer	50	HR	0.00	44.00	44.00	2,200.00
38	Spec.	Columbus Police Cruiser	5	HR	16.50	0.00	16.50	82.50
39	Spec.	Water Pumping	75	HR	0.00	75.00	75.00	5,625.00
40	Spec.	Steel Plate Removal	10	EA	0.00	300.00	300.00	3,000.00
41	Spec.	Steel Plate Recessing	50	EA	50.00	450.00	500.00	25,000.00
42	632	Loop Detector	10	EA	400.00	1,580.00	1,980.00	19,800.00
43	632	Lead-in Cable	200	L.F.	1.00	1.75	2.75	550.00
44	Spec.	Traffic Control Arterial	25	HR	10.00	45.00	55.00	1,375.00
SUBTOTAL								\$1,136,997.50

ORD#0764-2012 DIVISION OF POWER & WATER
 UTILITY CUT & RESTORATION - 2012
 CONTRACT NO. 2011
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE =

\$1,250,000.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty's.	Unit	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus, Oh 43204			
					UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL
					Material	Labor	Total	
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$1,136,997.50			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					-9.04%			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2)					31-0983557 (exp. 2/3/14, MAJ)			
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. P-3)					yes			
Local Vendor? (Pg. P-8)					yes			
Vendor & Subs have active C.C. #? (Pgs. P-28/29)					yes			
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-30)					yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. P-31)					Cincinnati Insurance Co.			
Bond Amount (Pg. P-31)					\$113,700.00			
Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)					\$113,699.75			
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)					yes			